Sixty-eighth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 3, 2023

SENATE BILL NO. 2306 (Senators Klein, Kessel, K. Roers) (Representatives Boschee, Nathe, Stemen)

AN ACT to create and enact a new subsection to section 11-11.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to job development authorities.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. A new subsection to section 11-11.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Notwithstanding any provision in this chapter, if a board of county commissioners elects to contract with an active economic development organization to perform the functions of a job development authority:

- a. The board of county commissioners may, as an alternative to subsections 2 and 3, authorize the board of directors of an active economic development organization to serve as the board of directors for the job development authority authorized under this chapter.
- b. The board of directors of the active economic development organization may elect to seat some or all of the organization's board of directors on the board of directors of the job development authority. The board of directors of the job development authority must be approved by the board of county commissioners.

S. B. NO. 2306 - PAGE 2

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-eighth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2306.

Senate Vote:	Yeas 46	Nays 0	Absent 1		
House Vote:	Yeas 86	Nays 7	Absent 1		
				Secretary of the Senate	
Received by the	e Governor at	M. on			_, 2023.
Approved at	M. on				, 2023.
				Governor	

Filed in this office this	day of	, 202	3,
	-		

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State